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

Total Room # 10 9 10 10

Garage (Style/Stalls) Attached 2 Car(s) Attached 2 Car(s) Attached 2 Car(s) Attached 2 Car(s)

Basement (Yes/No) No No No No

Basement (% Fin) 0% 0% 0% 0%

Basement Sq. Ft. -- -- --

Pool/Spa -- -- -- --

Lot Size 0.18 acres .18 acres .12 acres .15 acres

Other -- -- -- --

Net Adjustment -- +$25,875 +$41,412 +$40,197

Adjusted Price -- $338,375 $338,412 $345,197

* Sold 1 is the most comparable sale to the subject.
¹ Comp's "Miles to Subject" was calculated by the system.
² Comp's "Miles to Subject" provided by Real Estate Professional. 
³ Subject $/ft based upon as-is sale price.
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Recent Sales - Cont.

Reasons for Adjustments Why the comparable sale is superior or inferior to the subject.

Sold 1 Comp is inferior to the subject property on the basis of having less GLA and no half bathroom. Appropriate adjustments were
made for differing features. MLS Public Remarks: Brand New Hot Water Heater. Seller Offering $3,000 cash at closing to update
the kitchen counter tops.

Sold 2 MLS Public Remarks: Total charm and quality in this beautiful family home just a short drive from Baldwin, NAS JAX and
downtown! Property features fresh interior paint and new carpet throughout. Home is great for a family that wants a quiet
neighborhood and quick access to all things Jacksonville. This home is priced to sell and won't last long!

Sold 3 Comp is inferior on the basis of having a smaller lot, less GLA, and no half bathroom. Appropriate adjustments were made for
differing features. MLS Public Remarks: Move in ready! Quality Adams Homes all brick home w/outstanding open floor plan with
lg family rm & elevated ceilings. Very well maintained. Many Smart Home features. Plenty of fresh paint & new carpet in several
bedrooms incl Master. Luxury vinyl plank in entry, family rm, kitchen, dining rm & hall. Large eat-in kitchen area, breakfast bar,
plant shelves, 2'' faux wood blinds throughout, lndry rm, kitchen light strip, wood burning FP, walk-in closet & en-suite bath in
master, covered patio in rear, irrigation system, termite bond. This home features the TEAXX ''built-in'' pest control system. 4th BR
is currently an office. The wall mounted Roku TV conveys. Extra refrig in garage works & conveys. Pls see Documents: Seller's
Disclosure, Survey, Floorplan and Smart Home Features info.
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Subject Sales & Listing History

Current Listing Status Not Currently Listed

Listing Agency/Firm

Listing Agent Name

Listing Agent Phone

# of Removed Listings in Previous 12
Months

3

# of Sales in Previous 12
Months

0

Listing History Comments

Subject property was listed on 7/10/2023 for $359,900 and
price reduced to $355,900 on 8/3/2023, price reduced to
$354,900 on 9/1/2023, and listing expired on 9/9/2023. Listed
on 9/22/2023 for 349,900 and expired on 11/12/2023 Listed on
12/29/2023 for $359,900 and expired on 4/3/2024

Original List
Date

Original List
Price

Final List
Date

Final List
Price

Result Result Date Result Price Source

07/10/2023 $359,900 09/22/2023 $349,900 Expired 09/09/2023 $354,900 MLS

09/22/2023 $349,900 12/29/2023 $359,900 Expired 11/12/2023 $349,900 MLS

12/29/2023 $359,900 -- -- Expired 04/03/2024 $359,900 MLS

Marketing Strategy
 As Is Price Repaired Price

Suggested List Price $339,000 $339,000

Sales Price $339,000 $339,000

30 Day Price $339,000 --

Comments Regarding Pricing Strategy

All sold and comps were within a mile of the subject property. Comps selected were within the same area or neighborhood to ensure the
final AS-IS price reflected the market conditions in the area. Furthermore, age, GLA, lot size and condition was also considered when
selecting appropriate comps. Below is a breakdown of all adjustments made to each sold comp. SOLD COMP ADJUSTMENTS: SOLD
COMP 1: GLA: +$4,375 Condition: +$20,000 No half bathroom: +$1,500 TOTAL ADJ:+$25,875 SOLD COMP 2: GLA: +$18,711 Fourth
bedroom: -$3,000 No half bathroom: +$1,500 Lot size:+ $4,201 Condition: +$20,000 TOTAL ADJ: +$41,412 SOLD COMP 3: GLA: +$19,825
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